
 

APPENDIX K 
 

2015-2016 INSTRUCTIONAL CALENDAR 
 

FALL SEMESTER 2015 
 

Date(s)  Day(s) Activity 
August 27 Thursday  Class Leveling 
August 28 Friday  Faculty Professional Development Day & Meetings 

All Faculty on Campus 
August 31 Monday  15 Week, First 12 Week & First 7 Week Classes 

Begin 
September 7 Monday  Labor Day – No Classes 
September 22 Tuesday  Second 12 Week Classes Begin 
October 19 Monday  First 7 Week Classes End 
October 22 Thursday  Grades Due by Noon – First 7 Week Classes 
October 27 Tuesday  Second 7 Week Classes Begin 
November 23 Monday  First 12 Week Classes End 
November 24 - 25 Tuesday - Wednesday No Classes 
November 26 - 29 Thursday-Sunday Thanksgiving Recess – No Classes 
December 2 Wednesday Grades Due by Noon – First 12 Week Classes 
December 20 Sunday  15 Week, Second 7 Week & 12 Week Classes End 
December 22 Tuesday  Grades Due by Noon – 15 Week, Second 7 Week & 

Second 12 Week classes 
 

WINTER SEMESTER 2016 

 

Date(s)  Day(s) Activity 
January 7 Thursday  Class Leveling 
January 8 Friday  Faculty Professional Development Day & Meetings 

All Faculty on Campus 
January 11 Monday  15 Week, First 12 Week & First 7 Week Classes Begin 
January 18 Monday  Martin Luther King Day – No Classes* 
February 1 Monday  Second 12 Week Classes Begin 
February 28 Sunday  First 7 Week Classes End 
February 29 – March 6 Monday – Sunday Mid-Winter Break – No Classes 
March 7 Monday  Classes Resume 
March 10 Thursday  Grades Due by Noon – First 7 Week Classes 
March 14 Monday  Second 7 Week Classes Begin 
March 27 Sunday  Easter – No Classes** 
April 11 Monday  First 12 Week Classes End 
April 14 Thursday  Grades Due by Noon – First 12 Week Classes 
May 1 Sunday  Second 7 Week & Second 12 Week Classes End 
May 2 Monday  15 Week Classes End 
May 5 Thursday  Grades Due by Noon – 15 Week, Second 7 Week & 

Second 
12 Week Classes 

May 7 Saturday  Commencement 
 
*First 7 Week classes missed on Martin Luther King Day will be made up at the convenience of students and the 
faculty. 
 

**Classes missed on Easter will be made up at the convenience of students and faculty. 

 

 


